RECORDATION FORM COVER SINCE

_Y

T-774	P.001/003	F-750
-------	-----------	-------

OCT-05-01	11:39AM	FROM-Fredrikson	&	Byron
FORM PTO-1594 (Modifie	:d)			KECOKDATION LOUM COAFLY OF F
(Rev. 5-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. Copyright 1994-97 LegalS	4/94) IBT			TRADEMARKS ONL
TM05/REV03		_		▼ ▼

Tab settings -> ->	▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Data Listing Services LP	Name - Dan Tining Commissa TY C			
a/k/a Data Listing Services	Name: <u>Data Listing Services, LLC</u>			
	Internal Address:	<u> </u>		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11351 Rupp Drive			
☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership	City: Burnsville State	: <u>MN</u> ZIP: 55337		
☐ Corporation-State				
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
 X Assignment ✓ Merger 	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other <u>limited liability company</u>			
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United State	s, a domestic □ Yes □ N		
Execution Date: October 4, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document for	от		
LACOUNT DATO. OLIONA TO PASS		□ Yes □ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	No.(s)		
A 20 - Commence of the home serves of the se	1,249,251			
	1,249.250			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	2		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved			
Name: David C. West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	\$ \$65.00		
	7. Total ree (57 Of 10.41)			
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	□ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deport	osit account		
		DOMESTICE		
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:			
1100 International Centre	061910			
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
• Other and single-				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	ation is true And correct and any attached	l copy is a true copy		
of the original document.				
Patricia A. Larson	W/ Falsh Octo	ob <u>er 5. 2001</u>		
Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADEM	RK Date		
70007866 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and	AME: 0901		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Data Listing Services, LP a/k/a Data Listing Services, a Minnesota limited partnership having offices at 11351 Rupp Drive, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Data Listing Services, LLC a Minnesota limited liability company having offices at 11351 Rupp Drive, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks that Assignor owns, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations thereof, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

ASSIGNOR

Frederick L. Weiner, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 4 day of October, 2001, before me appeared Frederick L. Weiner of Data Listing Services, LP, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

CHARLES E. SHIPP
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
Ny Commission Expires Jan. \$1, 2005

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
THE CONNECTION	1,249,251	08/23/1983
THE CONNECTION AND DESIGN	1,249,250	08/23/1983

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0903